

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 61-2024

BY: Christiana Rigby

**Legislative Day: 13
Date: December 2, 2024**

Amendment No. 1

(This Amendment proposes to change the name of the “Inspector General Citizen Board” to “Inspector General Advisory Board”, and other general revisions.)

1 Strike “CITIZEN” in “INSPECTOR GENERAL CITIZEN BOARD” and substitute “ADVISORY” in the
2 following instances:

3 On the title page, lines 4-5 and line 6 of the title;

4 On page 1, lines 22 and 23;

5 On page 7, line 20;

6 On page 8, lines 3, 4, and lines 26-27;

7 On page 9, line 6 and lines 13-14 ;

8 On page 10, line 27;

9 On page 12, lines 1, 6-7, and 17;

10 On page 13, lines 16-17, 18, and lines 18-19;

11 On page 14, line 20;

12 On page 15, lines 11, 13, 14 and 18;

13 On page 16, lines 1-2, 22, and 24;

14 On page 17, line 22;

15 On page 18, lines 1, 8-9, 14-15, 22, 24, 26, and 28; and

16 On page 19, lines 2, 10-11 12-13, and 18-19.

17

18 Strike “CITIZEN” in “CITIZEN BOARD” and substitute “ADVISORY” in the following instances:

19 On page 17, lines 4-5, 7, 9, 11, 12, 15 and 17.

20 On page 18, line 19.

21

22

- 1 On page 10, in line 29, insert “AND” after “MATTERS;”.
- 2
- 3 On page 10, in line 30, after “ANNUALLY”, strike “; AND” and substitute a period sign “.”
- 4
- 5 On page 11, strike line 1.
- 6
- 7 On page 11, in line 7, after “SECTION”, insert “WITHIN THE TIMEFRAME AGREED UPON BY ALL”
- 8 PARTIES”.
- 9
- 10 On page 12, in line 13, insert “BUSINESS” after “15”.
- 11
- 12 On page 12, in line 22, after the period, insert “THE INSPECTOR GENERAL SHALL INCLUDE”
- 13 PROCESSES AND GUIDELINES FOR ADVISORY LETTERS IN THE OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL
- 14 POLICIES AND PROCEDURES.”
- 15
- 16 On page 12, in line 23, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”
- 17
- 18 On page 17, immediately after line 20, insert:
- 19 “(5) THE ADVISORY BOARD SHALL REVIEW THE OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL POLICIES AND”
- 20 PROCEDURES.”.
- 21
- 22 On page 18, in line 19, strike “ADVERTISE” and substitute “FILL”.